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AIR Experts Guide: Education 

This American Institutes for Research (AIR) Experts Guide lists AIR experts in the 
Education field. To speak with one of our experts, please contact Patrick Riccards, 
Executive Director for Communications and Public Affairs (priccards@air.org;  
202-403-5462), or Larry McQuillan, Director of Communications (lmcquillan@air.org; 
202-403-5119).  

Topic Area Expert E-Mail 

Accountability Kerstin Le Floch 
Jennifer O’Day 
Arie van der Ploeg 

KLeFloch@air.org  
JO’Day@air.org 
AVanderploeg@air.org    

Accountability Systems & Measures Gina Burkhardt 
Natalia Pane 
Arie van der Ploeg 

GBurkhardt@air.org 
NPane@air.org 
AVanderploeg@air.org 

Achievement Gap Kerstin Le Floch 
Natalia Pane 

KLeFloch@air.org  
NPane@air.org  

Achievement Score Reporting Natalia Pane NPane@air.org  

Adult Literacy  Larry Condelli 
Mary Ann Corley 
Mark Kutner 

LCondelli@air.org 
MCorley@air.org 
MKutner@air.org  

Assessment Jon Cohen 
Matt Dawson 
Gary Phillips 
Laura Salganik 
Arie van der Ploeg 

JCohen@air.org  
MDawson@air.org 
GPhillips@air.org 
LSalganik@air.org 
AVanderploeg@air.org 

At-Risk Students Bea Birman 
Cary Cuiccio 
Jessica Johnson 
Kimberly Kendziora 
David Osher 
Kelly Sparks 

BBirman@air.org 
CCuiccio@air.org 
JJohnson@air.org 
KKendziora@air.org  
DOsher@air.org 
KSparks@air.org 

Census Bureau  Sandy Eyster 
Susan Lapham 

SEyster@air.org 
SLapham@air.org  

Child/Youth Care and Development Johannes Bos 
Deborah Parrish 
David Osher 

JBos@air.org  
DParrish@air.org 
DOsher@air.org  

Consumer Choice—Education Mark Schneider MSchneider@air.org  

Cultural Competency  Carlos Rodriguez CRodriguez@air.org 

mailto:priccards@air.org
mailto:lmcquillan@air.org
mailto:KLeFloch@air.org
mailto:AVanderploeg@air.org
mailto:GBurkhardt@air.org
mailto:NPane@air.org
mailto:AVanderploeg@air.org
mailto:KLeFloch@air.org
mailto:NPane@air.org
mailto:NPane@air.org
mailto:LCondelli@air.org
mailto:MCorley@air.org
mailto:MKutner@air.org
mailto:JCohen@air.org
mailto:MDawson@air.org
mailto:GPhillips@air.org
mailto:LSalganik@air.org
mailto:AVanderploeg@air.org
mailto:BBirman@air.org
mailto:CCuiccio@air.org
mailto:JJohnson@air.org
mailto:KKendziora@air.org
mailto:DOsher@air.org
mailto:KSparks@air.org
mailto:SEyster@air.org
mailto:SLapham@air.org
mailto:JBos@air.org
mailto:DParrish@air.org
mailto:DOsher@air.org
mailto:MSchneider@air.org
mailto:CRodriguez@air.org


AIR Experts in Education 

2 

Topic Area Expert E-Mail 

Data Systems Jon Cohen 
Gary Phillips 
Kelly Sparks 
Arie van der Ploeg 

JCohen@air.org  
GPhillips@air.org  
KSparks@air.org 
AVanderploeg@air.org 

Early Childhood Kristin Flanagan 
Larry Friedman 
Deborah Parrish 

KFlanagan@air.org 
LFriedman@air.org 
DParrish@air.org  

Education—Policy Bea Birman 
Gina Burkhardt 
Louis Danielson 
Rita Kirshstein  
Sabrina Laine 
Patrick Riccards 
Robert Stonehill 

BBirman@air.org 
GBurkhardt@air.org 
LDanielson@air.org 
RKirshstein@air.org 
SLaine@air.org 
PRiccards@air.org  
RStonehill@air.org 

Education Finance  Jay G. Chambers 
Rita Kirshstein 
Deborah Parrish 
Tom Parrish 

JChambers@air.org 
RKirshstein@air.org 
DParrish@air.org 
TParrish@air.org  

Education Statistics Mary Ann Fox 
Laura Salganik 

MAFox@air.org  
LSalganik@air.org  

Education Technology Matt Dawson 
Tracy Gray 
Heidi Silver-Pacuilla 

MDawson@air.org 
TGray@air.org  
HSilver-Pacuilla@air.org  

Employment and Training Johannes Bos 
Dwayne Norris 

JBos@air.org 
DNorris@air.org  

English Language Learners/ 
Limited English Proficient  

Larry Condelli 
Peggie Garcia 
Libia S. Gil 
Mark Kutner 
Jennifer O’Day 

LCondelli@air.org  
PGarcia@air.org 
LGil@air.org 
MKutner@air.org 
JO’Day@air.org  

Equity & Access Jennifer O’Day 
David Osher 
Carlos Rodriguez 

JO’Day@air.org 
DOsher@air.org 
CRodriguez@air.org  

Expanded Learning Carol McElvain 
Robert Stonehill 

CMcelvain@air.org 
RStonehill@air.org 

Evaluation Methods Larry Friedman 
Mike Garet 
Gary Phillips 

LFriedman@air.org 
MGaret@air.org 
GPhillips@air.org  
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Topic Area Expert E-Mail 

High School Improvement Andrea Berger 
George Bohrnstedt 
Cary Cuiccio 
Dawn Dolby 
Libia S. Gil 
Joseph Harris 
Jessica Johnson 
Patrick Riccards 

ABerger@air.org  
GBohrnstedt@air.org 
CCuiccio@air.org 
DDolby@air.org  
LGil@air.org 
JHarris@air.org 
JJohnson@air.org 
PRiccards@air.org  

International Benchmarks Gary Phillips GPhillips@air.org  

International Surveys David Miller DMiller@air.org  

Job & Occupational Analysis Dwayne Norris DNorris@air.org  

K–12  Gina Burkhardt 
Jay G. Chambers 
Cary Cuiccio 
Jessica Johnson 
Mark Kutner 
Deborah Parrish 
Tom Parrish 

GBurkhardt@air.org 
JChambers@air.org  
CCuiccio@air.org 
JJohnson@air.org 
MKutner@air.org 
DParrish@air.org 
TParrish@air.org  

Leadership Matthew Clifford 
Sabrina Laine 
Paul Kimmelman 

MClifford@air.org 
SLaine@air.org 
PKimmelman@air.org 

Literacy—K–12 Issues George Bohrnstedt 
Larry Friedman 
Patrick Riccards 
Terry Salinger 

GBohrnstedt@air.org 
LFriedman@air.org 
PRiccards@air.org  
TSalinger@air.org  

Longitudinal Surveys & Studies/ 
Data Collection & Analysis 

Matt Dawson 
Kristin Flanagan 
Larry Friedman 
Jay G. Chambers 
Mike Garet 
Rebecca Herman 
Kerstin Le Floch 
Mark Schneider 
Leslie Scott 
Arie van der Ploeg 

MDawson@air.org 
KFlanagan@air.org  
LFriedman@air.org 
JChambers@air.org  
MGaret@air.org 
RHerman@air.org 
KLeFloch@air.org 
MSchneider@air.org  
LScott@air.org  
AVanderploeg@air.org 
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Topic Area Expert E-Mail 

Magnet/Charter Schools Bruce Christenson 
Libia S. Gil 
Mike Garet 
Stephanie Jackson 
Mark Schneider 
Kelly Sparks 

BChristenson@air.org 
LGil@air.org 
MGaret@air.org 
SJackson@air.org 
MSchneider@air.org  
KSparks@air.org 

Minority Students Jessica Johnson 
Carlos Rodriguez 

JJohnson@air.org 
CRodriguez@air.org  

NAEP George Bohrnstedt 
Gary Phillips 
Laura Salganik 
Kim Gattis 
Cadelle Hemphill 
Mark Schneider 
Fran Stancavage 

GBohrnstedt@air.org 
GPhillips@air.org 
LSalganik@air.org 
KGattis@air.org  
CHemphill@air.org  
MSchneider@air.org 
FStancavage@air.org  

NCLB Paul Kimmelman 
Kerstin Le Floch 
Patrick Riccards 
Robert Stonehill 

PKimmelman@air.org 
KLeFloch@air.org 
PRiccards@air.org  
RStonehill@air.org 

Organisation for Economic Co-Operation  
and Development (OECD) 

Laura Salganik LSalganik@air.org  

Parent Education Deborah Parrish DParrish@air.org  

Postsecondary/Higher Education Andrea Berger 
Stephanie Jackson 
Rita Kirshstein 
Mark Schneider 

ABerger@air.org  
SJackson@air.org 
RKirshstein@air.org 
MSchneider@air.org  

Professional Development  Alexander Alonso  
Bea Birman 
Mary Ann Corley 
Mike Garet 
Mark Kutner 

AAlonso@air.org 
BBirman@air.org  
MCorley@air.org  
MGaret@air.org  
MKutner@air.org  

Public Engagement Patrick Riccards PRiccards@air.org  

Research to Practice Gina Burkhardt 
Matt Dawson 
Rebecca Herman 
Kerstin Le Floch 
Maurice McInerney 
Patrick Riccards 
Mark Schneider 

GBurkhardt@air.org 
MDawson@air.org 
RHerman@air.org 
KLeFloch@air.org 
MMcInerney@air.org 
PRiccards@air.org 
MSchneider@air.org  
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Topic Area Expert E-Mail 

Response to Intervention (RTI) Louis Danielson 
Stephanie Jackson 
Maurice McInerney 
Darren Woodruff 

LDanielson@air.org 
SJackson@air.org 
MMcInerney@air.org 
DWoodruff@air.org  

School Climate Issues  Cary Cuiccio 
Jessica Johnson 
David Osher 
Mark Schneider 

CCuiccio@air.org 
JJohnson@air.org 
DOsher@air.org 
MSchneider@air.org  

School Reform & Improvement  Catherine Barbour 
Bea Birman 
Cary Cuiccio 
Libia S. Gil 
Rebecca Herman 
Jessica Johnson 
Kerstin Le Floch 
Jennifer O’Day 

CBarbour@air.org 
BBirman@air.org 
CCuiccio@air.org 
LGil@air.org 
RHerman@air.org 
JJohnson@air.org 
KLeFloch@air.org 
JO’Day@air.org  

School Vouchers Patrick Riccards PRiccards@air.org  

Science, Technology, Engineering, and 
Mathematics (STEM) 

Bea Birman 
Gina Burkhardt 
Mike Garet 
Tracy Gray 
Joseph R. Harris 
Patrick Riccards 

BBirman@air.org 
GBurkhardt@air.org 
MGaret@air.org 
TGray@air.org 
JHarris@air.org 
PRiccards@air.org  

Single-Gender vs. Coeducational Schools Alexander Alonso  AAlonso@air.org  

Social & Emotional Learning Larry Friedman 
Carol McElvain 
David Osher 
Robert Stonehill 

LFriedman@air.org 
CMcelvain@air.org 
DOsher@air.org  
RStonehill@air.org 

Social Media Tracy Gray 
Patrick Riccards 

TGray@air.org 
PRiccards@air.org  

Special Education Louis Danielson 
Jay G. Chambers 
Tracy Gray 
Stephanie Jackson 
Maurice McInerney 
Tom Parrish 
Heidi Silver-Pacuilla 

LDanielson@air.org 
JChambers@air.org 
TGray@air.org 
SJackson@air.org 
MMcInerney@air.org 
TParrish@air.org 
HSilver-Pacuilla@air.org  
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Topic Area Expert E-Mail 

Teacher Evaluation Sabrina Laine 
Gretchen Weber 

SLaine@air.org 
GWeber@air.org 

Teacher Quality Sabrina Laine 
Kerstin Le Floch 
Tricia Miller 
Fran Stancavage 

SLaine@air.org 
KLeFloch@air.org 
TMiller@air.org 
FStancavage@air.org  

Title I Cary Cuiccio 
Jessica Johnson 
Kerstin Le Floch 
Jennifer O’Day 

CCuiccio@air.org 
JJohnson@air.org 
KLeFloch@air.org  
JO’Day@air.org  

Vocational & Adult Education Larry Condelli 
Mary Ann Corley 
Mark Kutner 
Heidi Silver-Pacuilla 

LCondelli@air.org 
MCorley@air.org 
MKutner@air.org  
HSilver-Pacuilla@air.org  
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